
Tennessee Tech (14-11,7-9 OVC) -vs- Southern Ind. (18-7,12-4 OVC)
02/14/26 at Liberty Arena, Evansville, IN

 
 

 
 
Tennessee Tech 60

Southern Ind. 72

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 1,469
Site: Liberty Arena, Evansville, IN
Referees: Kyle Thomas, Jessamyn Bradley, Daniel Drake

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tennessee Tech 16 18 10 16 60
Southern Ind. 15 19 25 13 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Grimes,Reghan * 37 4-12 2-4 3-4 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 2 13
21 Larry,Chloe * 36 4-14 2-5 3-5 3-5 8 3 4 1 0 0 13
10 Hurst,Reagan * 26 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 9
04 Cawthorn,LaReesha * 25 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 0 1 2 5
03 Thomas,Amaya * 11 0-1 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
01 Mastin,Lyriq 21 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 8
02 Mathews,Cam 20 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
23 Redd,Amaya 9 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 4
30 Newman,Maddy 11 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Pfeiffer,Amelia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-54 9-20 11-17 8-24 32 17 10 10 1 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 3-6   50.00% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-4   50.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 2-6   33.33% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 2-4   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 20-54   37.0% 9-20   45.0% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Saunders,Ali * 39 6-17 3-9 2-2 1-1 2 0 8 3 0 2 17
45 Gannon,Chloe * 27 7-13 0-0 1-1 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 0 15
12 Blacher,Shannon * 33 3-7 0-1 4-5 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 2 10
24 Buchanan,Amiyah * 29 4-10 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 2 1 0 0 0 8
40 Loden,Sophia * 30 0-6 0-4 4-4 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 2 4
44 Gannon,Channah 15 3-7 0-2 5-6 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 11
10 Dennis,Kylee 15 2-3 0-1 3-3 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 7
32 Fay,Maddy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sepulveda,Lexi 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 West,Sarang 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 3-19 19-21 17-28 45 11 11 8 1 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-6   16.67% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 2-6   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 0-2   0.00% 7-7   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 0-5   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 25-65   38.5% 3-19   15.8% 19-21   90.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
GOOD 3PTR by LARRY,CHLOE 09:38 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by THOMAS,AMAYA --

09:27 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI

MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,REGHAN(in the paint) 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by LODEN,SOPHIA

08:44 MISS 3PTR by LODEN,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by LARRY,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,REGHAN(in the paint) 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
08:13 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,REGHAN --
MISS LAYUP by LARRY,CHLOE(in the paint) 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
07:42 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by LARRY,CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,AMAYA 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by LODEN,SOPHIA
07:29 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LARRY,CHLOE 07:02
REBOUND OFF by LARRY,CHLOE --
GOOD 3PTR by HURST,REAGAN 06:56 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by LARRY,CHLOE --

06:31 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by BLACHER,SHANNON(in the paint)
06:13 FOUL  by GANNON,CHLOE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA 06:13
SUB IN by MATHEWS,CAM 06:13
MISS FT by GRIMES,REGHAN 05:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIMES,REGHAN 05:39 7-6 V 1
FOUL  by HURST,REAGAN 05:39
SUB OUT by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 05:39
SUB IN by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 05:39

05:39 7-7 GOOD FT by BLACHER,SHANNON(fastbreak)
05:39 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by BLACHER,SHANNON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MATHEWS,CAM 05:39
SUB IN by MASTIN,LYRIQ 05:39
SUB OUT by MASTIN,LYRIQ 05:38
SUB IN by MATHEWS,CAM 05:38
TURNOVER  by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by BLACHER,SHANNON
05:30 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
FOUL  by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 05:26

05:24 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI
-- ASSIST  by BLACHER,SHANNON

05:07 FOUL  by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
SUB OUT by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 05:07
SUB IN by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 05:07
GOOD FT by GRIMES,REGHAN 05:07 8-11 H 3
GOOD FT by GRIMES,REGHAN 05:07 9-11 H 2
SUB OUT by GRIMES,REGHAN 05:07
SUB IN by REDD,AMAYA 05:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:49 MISS 3PTR by LODEN,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HURST,REAGAN 04:35
REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,CAM --



04:32 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
04:32 SUB OUT by LODEN,SOPHIA
04:32 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHLOE
04:32 SUB IN by SEPULVEDA,LEXI
04:32 SUB IN by FAY,MADDY
04:32 SUB IN by GANNON,CHANNAH

SUB OUT by REDD,AMAYA 04:32
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA 04:32
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA 04:31
SUB IN by GRIMES,REGHAN 04:31
FOUL  by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 04:30

04:07 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHANNAH
REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,REGHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LARRY,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:00 11-11
FOUL  by HURST,REAGAN 03:45
SUB OUT by HURST,REAGAN 03:45
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA 03:45

03:45 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHANNAH
03:45 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHANNAH

MISS LAYUP by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA(in the paint) 03:23
03:23 BLOCK  by GANNON,CHANNAH

-- REBOUND DEF by FAY,MADDY
03:09 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA --
GOOD 3PTR by LARRY,CHLOE 02:40 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by GRIMES,REGHAN --

02:20 MISS 3PTR by GANNON,CHANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:20 SUB OUT by BLACHER,SHANNON
02:20 SUB IN by DENNIS,KYLEE

SUB OUT by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 02:20
SUB OUT by LARRY,CHLOE 02:20
SUB IN by MASTIN,LYRIQ 02:20
SUB IN by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 02:20
MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,REGHAN(in the paint) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FAY,MADDY
01:34 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,REGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,AMAYA 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHANNAH
FOUL  by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 01:00

01:00 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHANNAH
01:00 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE

SUB OUT by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 01:00
SUB OUT by GRIMES,REGHAN 01:00
SUB IN by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 01:00
SUB IN by REDD,AMAYA 01:00

01:00 14-14 GOOD FT by DENNIS,KYLEE
01:00 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by DENNIS,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by REDD,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:43 16-15 V 1
00:23 MISS 3PTR by SEPULVEDA,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by REDD,AMAYA --
MISS LAYUP by REDD,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,AMAYA --

00:01 FOUL  by GANNON,CHLOE
00:01 SUB OUT by SEPULVEDA,LEXI
00:01 SUB OUT by FAY,MADDY
00:01 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHLOE
00:01 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
00:01 SUB IN by LODEN,SOPHIA
00:01 SUB IN by GANNON,CHANNAH

MISS FT by THOMAS,AMAYA 00:01



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMAS,AMAYA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,CAM 10:00
SUB OUT by REDD,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by LARRY,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by GRIMES,REGHAN 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by LODEN,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

09:40 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

09:35 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI
-- ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 09:12 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by LARRY,CHLOE --
FOUL  by LARRY,CHLOE 09:02

09:02 19-19 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHANNAH
09:02 MISS FT by GANNON,CHANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
08:59 19-21 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MASTIN,LYRIQ 08:26 21-21
08:14 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by GANNON,CHANNAH
08:08 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI

STEAL  by GRIMES,REGHAN 08:08
MISS 3PTR by GRIMES,REGHAN 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA 08:00
SUB IN by MATHEWS,CAM 08:00
FOUL  by MASTIN,LYRIQ 07:45

07:45 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KYLEE
07:45 SUB IN by BLACHER,SHANNON
07:45 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ALI
07:45 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ALI

MISS 3PTR by MASTIN,LYRIQ 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 07:03
SUB OUT by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 07:03
SUB IN by NEWMAN,MADDY 07:03

07:03 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHANNAH
07:03 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHANNAH

MISS JUMPER by GRIMES,REGHAN 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

06:05 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,CAM --

06:04 FOUL  by LODEN,SOPHIA
GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,CAM 05:47 24-25 H 1

05:31 MISS 3PTR by GANNON,CHANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LODEN,SOPHIA

05:22 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:02 FOUL  by GANNON,CHANNAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:02

05:02 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHANNAH
05:02 SUB IN by FAY,MADDY

SUB OUT by GRIMES,REGHAN 05:02
SUB IN by REDD,AMAYA 05:02



GOOD FT by LARRY,CHLOE 05:02 25-25
GOOD FT by LARRY,CHLOE 05:02 26-25 V 1
GOOD FT by LARRY,CHLOE 05:02 27-25 V 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
SUB OUT by REDD,AMAYA 04:45
SUB IN by GRIMES,REGHAN 04:45

04:35 27-28 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI
GOOD LAYUP by MASTIN,LYRIQ(in the paint) 04:13 29-28 V 1
FOUL  by MASTIN,LYRIQ 04:08

04:01 MISS LAYUP by LODEN,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:45 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LODEN,SOPHIA

03:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:42 SUB OUT by FAY,MADDY
03:42 SUB IN by GANNON,CHANNAH
03:37 FOUL  by BLACHER,SHANNON
03:21 FOUL  by GANNON,CHANNAH
03:21 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHANNAH
03:21 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE

MISS FT by NEWMAN,MADDY 03:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NEWMAN,MADDY 03:21 30-28 V 2

03:07 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LARRY,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,MADDY(in the paint) 02:58 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by GRIMES,REGHAN --

02:42 MISS JUMPER by LODEN,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LARRY,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,REGHAN(in the paint) 02:32 34-28 V 6

02:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:18 MISS JUMPER by BLACHER,SHANNON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACHER,SHANNON
02:15 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLACHER,SHANNON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LARRY,CHLOE(in the paint) 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LODEN,SOPHIA

01:48 34-32 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI

MISS LAYUP by MASTIN,LYRIQ(in the paint) 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ALI

01:22 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI
01:22 SUB OUT by LODEN,SOPHIA
01:22 SUB IN by DENNIS,KYLEE

SUB OUT by MASTIN,LYRIQ 01:22
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,MADDY 01:22
SUB IN by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 01:22
SUB IN by REDD,AMAYA 01:22
TURNOVER  by REDD,AMAYA 01:04

00:48 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACHER,SHANNON

00:43 MISS LAYUP by BLACHER,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PFEIFFER,AMELIA --
MISS JUMPER by LARRY,CHLOE 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACHER,SHANNON
00:06 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
10:00 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KYLEE



10:00 SUB IN by LODEN,SOPHIA
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,CAM 10:00
SUB OUT by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 10:00
SUB OUT by REDD,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 10:00
SUB IN by HURST,REAGAN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by GRIMES,REGHAN 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
09:16 34-36 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI
TURNOVER  by HURST,REAGAN 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by BLACHER,SHANNON
08:39 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:37
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA 08:37
SUB IN by MATHEWS,CAM 08:37

08:17 FOUL  by LODEN,SOPHIA
GOOD 3PTR by GRIMES,REGHAN 08:11 37-38 H 1
ASSIST  by HURST,REAGAN --

07:47 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACHER,SHANNON

07:28 37-40 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,CAM 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by LODEN,SOPHIA
07:09 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by GANNON,CHLOE
07:08 37-42 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

FOUL  by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 07:08
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,CAM 07:08
SUB OUT by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 07:08
SUB IN by MASTIN,LYRIQ 07:08
SUB IN by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 07:08

07:08 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHLOE
TURNOVER  by HURST,REAGAN 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALI
FOUL  by MASTIN,LYRIQ 06:50

06:50 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by LODEN,SOPHIA(fastbreak)
06:50 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by LODEN,SOPHIA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PFEIFFER,AMELIA 06:25
SUB IN by NEWMAN,MADDY 06:25
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:16
FOUL  by LARRY,CHLOE 05:51

05:51 37-46 H 9 GOOD FT by LODEN,SOPHIA
05:51 37-47 H 10 GOOD FT by LODEN,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by LARRY,CHLOE 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LODEN,SOPHIA

05:17 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:16 TURNOVER  by LODEN,SOPHIA
STEAL  by GRIMES,REGHAN 05:16
GOOD JUMPER by MASTIN,LYRIQ(in the paint) 05:16 39-47 H 8

05:16 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI
STEAL  by MASTIN,LYRIQ 05:16
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,MADDY 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE
04:17 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by LARRY,CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by GRIMES,REGHAN 04:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10



04:10 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
04:10 SUB OUT by LODEN,SOPHIA
04:10 SUB IN by DENNIS,KYLEE
04:10 SUB IN by GANNON,CHANNAH

SUB OUT by HURST,REAGAN 04:10
SUB IN by MATHEWS,CAM 04:10

04:00 TURNOVER  by BLACHER,SHANNON
STEAL  by MATHEWS,CAM 04:00
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:55 41-47 H 6

03:42 41-49 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KYLEE(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRIMES,REGHAN 03:42
SUB OUT by MASTIN,LYRIQ 03:42
SUB IN by HURST,REAGAN 03:42

03:42 41-50 H 9 GOOD FT by DENNIS,KYLEE
MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,CAM 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:05 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ALI
02:57 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by GANNON,CHLOE
02:50 41-52 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
02:18 FOUL  by BLACHER,SHANNON

MISS FT by LARRY,CHLOE 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LARRY,CHLOE 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KYLEE
02:00 41-54 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by GANNON,CHANNAH

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI
MISS JUMPER by GRIMES,REGHAN(in the paint) 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHANNAH
01:35 41-56 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLACHER,SHANNON(in the paint)

FOUL  by HURST,REAGAN 01:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:35
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,CAM 01:35
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,MADDY 01:35
SUB IN by MASTIN,LYRIQ 01:35
SUB IN by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 01:35

01:35 41-57 H 16 GOOD FT by BLACHER,SHANNON
MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,REGHAN(in the paint) 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE
00:53 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA --
GOOD 3PTR by GRIMES,REGHAN 00:42 44-57 H 13
ASSIST  by LARRY,CHLOE --

00:28 44-59 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GANNON,CHANNAH
-- ASSIST  by BLACHER,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by LARRY,CHLOE 00:04
00:04 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
09:49 TURNOVER  by DENNIS,KYLEE

STEAL  by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 09:49
09:46 FOUL  by BLACHER,SHANNON
09:46 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KYLEE
09:46 SUB IN by LODEN,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by MASTIN,LYRIQ(fastbreak) 09:46 45-59 H 14
GOOD FT by MASTIN,LYRIQ(fastbreak) 09:46 46-59 H 13

09:24 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA --



MISS LAYUP by HURST,REAGAN(in the paint) 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE

08:59 TURNOVER  by LODEN,SOPHIA
STEAL  by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 08:59
GOOD 3PTR by HURST,REAGAN 08:49 49-59 H 10
ASSIST  by LARRY,CHLOE --

08:33 49-61 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI

MISS JUMPER by MASTIN,LYRIQ(in the paint) 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE

07:57 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 07:57
REBOUND DEF by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA --
MISS 3PTR by LARRY,CHLOE 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:42 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHANNAH
07:42 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHLOE
07:42 SUB IN by DENNIS,KYLEE
07:42 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

SUB OUT by LARRY,CHLOE 07:42
SUB IN by MATHEWS,CAM 07:42

07:25 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:25 MISS 3PTR by BLACHER,SHANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KYLEE

07:25 49-63 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HURST,REAGAN 07:14 52-63 H 11
ASSIST  by GRIMES,REGHAN --

07:06 52-65 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI

MISS JUMPER by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KYLEE

FOUL  by MATHEWS,CAM 06:19
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,CAM 06:19
SUB IN by LARRY,CHLOE 06:19

06:19 MISS FT by BLACHER,SHANNON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:19 52-66 H 14 GOOD FT by BLACHER,SHANNON
GOOD JUMPER by LARRY,CHLOE 05:48 54-66 H 12

05:39 SUB OUT by BLACHER,SHANNON
05:39 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE

SUB OUT by GRIMES,REGHAN 05:39
SUB IN by REDD,AMAYA 05:39

05:36 MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA --
MISS JUMPER by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA(in the paint) 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KYLEE
05:04 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by REDD,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by CAWTHORN,LAREESHA(in the paint) 04:49 56-66 H 10
ASSIST  by HURST,REAGAN --

04:40 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDD,AMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by REDD,AMAYA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by LARRY,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by LARRY,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:26
REBOUND OFF by REDD,AMAYA --
MISS LAYUP by LARRY,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:23
REBOUND OFF by REDD,AMAYA --

04:23 FOUL  by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23
SUB OUT by MASTIN,LYRIQ 04:23



SUB IN by GRIMES,REGHAN 04:23
GOOD FT by REDD,AMAYA 04:23 57-66 H 9
GOOD FT by REDD,AMAYA 04:23 58-66 H 8

03:54 58-68 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,REGHAN(in the paint) 03:33 60-68 H 8

03:10 60-70 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by REDD,AMAYA 02:52
TURNOVER  by REDD,AMAYA 02:52

02:52 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KYLEE
02:52 SUB IN by BLACHER,SHANNON
02:27 MISS 3PTR by LODEN,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,REGHAN --
MISS JUMPER by REDD,AMAYA 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
02:04 60-72 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HURST,REAGAN 01:49
REBOUND OFF by LARRY,CHLOE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:46
MISS LAYUP by LARRY,CHLOE(in the paint) 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE
FOUL  by LARRY,CHLOE 00:53

00:44 MISS LAYUP by BLACHER,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HURST,REAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by LARRY,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:34 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
00:34 SUB IN by WEST,SARANG

SUB OUT by REDD,AMAYA 00:34
SUB IN by MATHEWS,CAM 00:34
MISS LAYUP by HURST,REAGAN(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACHER,SHANNON
00:01 MISS 3PTR by WEST,SARANG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


